STEP 5

Tighten the mounting brackets to the vehicle. Adjust the running board to the desired angle,
and tighten the bolts to secure the step into place. See photo for tightening order visual.

Repeat steps 1-5 for the remaining running board.

Installation is now complete.

<B/ARRIC/DE;

TC5 RUNNING BOARDS

(2019-2025+ SILVERADO 1500 CREW CAB)
(2020-2025+ SILVERADO 2500-3500 CREW CAB)
(2019-2025+ SIERRA 1500 CREW CAB)
(2020-2025+ SIERRA 2500-3500 CREW CAB)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CONTENTS TOOLS REQUIRED
(1) LH Running Board 13mm

(1) RH Running Board Sockets/Wrenches
(4) LH Step Brackets Ratchet

(4) RH Step Brackets

(16) M8 x 30mm Hex Bolts

(16) M8 x 24mm OD x 2mm Flat Washers
(16) M8 Lock Washers

(16) M8 x 25mm Combo Bolts

SKU # §203885
Edited:04/02/2025



"sjexoe.q deys Sd (g)
Jayjo Joj days ayy Jeaday "s)oq oquiod wwgz X g () Buisn aoejd ojul aindas Aj@soo| pue
‘19)oRIq JUOY) BY) OJuo pJeoq Buiuuna ayj 3 ‘8joIYdA By} 0} payunow A|soo) s1exoelq ||e UIAA

s)10g 0quioD wwsz X g (2) |

v d3als

‘sjexoelq dajs ||e Joy dajs siy) Jeaday ‘sjuswisnipe Jaje|
Jo} mojje o) usjybn Ajiny jJou oQ "s18ysem jey gINl (Z) pue ‘siaysem 00| g\ (2) ‘sioq xay wwog
X 8N (Z) Buisn sjoy Apoq papealy} a|oIyaA ay) o) 1oxoelq days sabuassed (1) ay) W AjosooT

"8]01ydA 8y} Jo apis Jybry/1ebusssed 8y} JO JUOly 8y} pIEMO} UONE|[eISUl Ue)S

sJaysep je|4 wuwg (z)
s1aysep ¥o007 wwg (z)
sjjog xaH wwgg xwuwg (Z)

€ d3als

"apIS bry/1ebusssey
10} . d,, -OPIS YO/49AUQ JO} A, DION 'JUOY BY} Uo Jaynuap! Aq pJeoq Buiuuni yoes Ajuap)
SAYvYO4d SNINNNY 3AiS ¥3ANa
¢ d3ls
2 . g /
[SGHVOS SNINNNY 3AIS YIONISSVd
Jeay 1abuassed :¥d Jeay JoAlq ¥A
J9)U8) Jabuassed :0d Jayua) Jaauq :0a
juol4 Jabusssed :4d ol JoAuq 4q

"YOBQ S} UO UJOU 8U} 820U ‘S}ed0eIq JojuaD)/Juoi4 8y} Wolj
JualayIp a1k ( Hd/Q)sIeNoeIq 1eay 8y ‘awWes ay) ale sjaxoelq (Dd/4d/Da/4a)ieuanpuoly
8y 200N “Jaynuapl uoneso| paaelbua ay) Buisn jexoelq Bununow yoes Auapl ases|d

30IS ¥3ION3SSVd 3dIS ¥3ARa

[ S13aMovg d3ls ] [ S1IMOVAL d3ls }

Y y Y Y

W (110

l d3ls




